



\$~41 to 44 and 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 39/2025 & I.A. 25344-25345/2025

CRYSTAL CROP PROTECTION LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Ms. Rajeshwari Hariharan, Ms. Garima Joshi, Mr. Ansh Sharma, Ms. Sawani Chothe and Ms. Aeshita Marwah, Advs.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS
& ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om Ram and Mr. Mayank Sansanwal, Advs.

42

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 40/2025 & I.A. 25365-25366/2025

CRYSTAL CROP PROTECTION LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Ms. Rajeshwari Hariharan, Ms. Garima Joshi, Mr. Ansh Sharma, Ms. Sawani Chothe and Ms. Aeshita Marwah, Advs.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND
DESIGNS & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om Ram and Mr. Mayank Sansanwal, Advs.

43

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 41/2025 & I.A. 25367-25368/2025

CRYSTAL CROP PROTECTION LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Ms. Rajeshwari Hariharan, Ms. Garima Joshi, Mr. Ansh Sharma, Ms. Sawani Chothe and Ms. Aeshita Marwah, Advs.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND
DESIGNS & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.



Om Ram and Mr. Mayank Sansanwal,
Adv.

44

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 42/2025 & I.A. 25453-25454/2025
CRYSTAL CROP PROTECTION LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Ms. Rajeshwari Hariharan, Ms.
Garima Joshi, Mr. Ansh Sharma, Ms.
Sawani Chothe and Ms. Aeshita
Marwah, Adv.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND
DESIGNS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Om Ram and Mr. Mayank Sansanwal,
Adv.

46

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 44/2025 & I.A. 25457-25458/2025
CRYSTAL CROP PROTECTION LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Ms. Rajeshwari Hariharan, Ms.
Garima Joshi, Mr. Ansh Sharma, Ms.
Sawani Chothe and Ms. Aeshita
Marwah, Adv.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND
DESIGNS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Om Ram and Mr. Mayank Sansanwal,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 13.10.2025

1. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the Respondent No. 1 accepts notice.
2. Upon steps being taken by the Appellant, issue notice to Respondent No. 2.



3. List before the learned Joint Registrar (J) for service and completion of pleadings on **01.12.2025**.
4. List before the Court on **23.01.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025/msh