



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 39/2025**

CRYSTAL CROP PROTECTION LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Sawani Chothe, Ms. Aeshita
Marwah, Advocates

Versus

**THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS &
ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman (CGSC),
Mr. Arnav Mittal, Advocate for
R-1

Ms. Shivani (VC), Advocate for
R-2.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

ORDER
12.01.2026

%

1. Notice on behalf of respondent no. 1 was accepted before the Hon'ble Court on 13.10.2025. Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1 seeks still one more week to file its reply. Let the same be filed by 19.01.2026 failing which right to file the reply shall stand closed.
2. Respondent no. 2 was served through email on 21.11.2025. Four weeks were granted to file a reply. Appearance, however, has been put in on behalf of respondent no. 2 for the first time today. Ld. counsel seeks one week to file its reply. Let the same



be also filed by 19.01.2026 from which right to file the reply shall stand closed.

3. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 23.01.2026. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 23.01.2026, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 12, 2026/sk