



\$~18

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 39/2025
CRYSTAL CROP PROTECTION LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aeshita Marwah, Adv
(8887922411)

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS &
ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC,
Ms. Nikita Singh and Mr.
Rishay Raj, Adv for R-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

% **08.07.2026**

Fresh I.A. 17225/2026 on behalf of the appellant seeking to place on record the newspaper publications dated 21.05.2026 effected in compliance with the order dated 30.04.2026.

1. Perusal of publication filed on record shows that the same does not contain the date when it was published. Ld counsel for the appellant submits that she shall file the copy of newspaper publication again and shall also file hard copy of the same. Let the complete copy of newspaper publication be filed within two days.

2. Put up again for consideration on 16.07.2026.

Fresh I.A. 17239/2026 on behalf of the appellant seeking leave to place the affidavit dated 18.05.2026 on record.

3. Vide the present application, appellant wishes to bring on record, affidavit of an expert Dr. Saurabh Tripathi to support the case of the appellant and the affidavit is stated to be containing technical evidence relevant for adjudication of the present



proceedings. Thus, an additional document / evidence is sought to be brought on record by the appellant.

4. In view of the same, let the application be placed before Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 22.07.2026 for necessary directions.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 8, 2026/bk