



\$~1

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 39/2025
CRYSTAL CROP PROTECTION LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Advocate (VC) (appearance
not given).

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS &
ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER
% **16.07.2026**

I.A. 17225/2026 on behalf of the appellant seeking to place on record the newspaper publications dated 21.05.2026 effected in compliance with the order dated 30.04.2026.

1. IA is listed for consideration.
2. The complete newspapers of Times of India and Hindustan containing the publication of court notice have been filed by the appellant. The application being formal in nature stands allowed. Respondent no.2 is deemed to be served by way of publication on 21.05.2026.
3. **IA stands disposed off.**

SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 16, 2026/bk