



\$~3 to 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010777032025

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 39/2025
CRYSTAL CROP PROTECTION LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Ms. Rajeshwari H., Senior Advocate
with Ms. Aeshita Marwah and Ms. Sawani Chothe,
Advocates.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Rishay Raj, Advocate for R-1.

4

CNR No. DLHC010777042025

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 40/2025
CRYSTAL CROP PROTECTION LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Ms. Rajeshwari H., Senior Advocate
with Ms. Aeshita Marwah and Ms. Sawani Chothe,
Advocates.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Rishay Raj, Advocate for R-1.

5

CNR No. DLHC010777052025

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 41/2025
CRYSTAL CROP PROTECTION LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Ms. Rajeshwari H., Senior Advocate
with Ms. Aeshita Marwah and Ms. Sawani Chothe,
Advocates.



versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Rishay Raj, Advocate for R-1.

Mr. Durga Das Bhatla, Ms. Prachi Gupta and Ms. Anshika Sachdeva, Advocates for R-2.

6

#

+

CNR No. DLHC010777062025

C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 42/2025

CRYSTAL CROP PROTECTION LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Rajeshwari H., Senior Advocate with Ms. Aeshita Marwah and Ms. Sawani Chothe, Advocates.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Rishay Raj, Advocate for R-1.

7

#

+

CNR No. DLHC010777072025

C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 43/2025

CRYSTAL CROP PROTECTION LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Rajeshwari H., Senior Advocate with Ms. Aeshita Marwah and Ms. Sawani Chothe, Advocates.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNSRespondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Rishay Raj, Advocate for R-1.



8

#

CNR No. DLHC010777082025

+

C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 44/2025

CRYSTAL CROP PROTECTION LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Rajeshwari H., Senior Advocate
with Ms. Aeshita Marwah and Ms. Sawani Chothe,
Advocates.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Rishay Raj, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Ajay Amitabh Suman, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

04.08.2026

**C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 39/2025 & I.As. 25344/2025, 25345/2025,
17239/2026**

**C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 40/2025 & I.As. 25365/2025, 25366/2025,
17230/2026**

**C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 41/2025 & I.As. 25367/2025, 25368/2025,
17226/2026, 17229/2026**

**C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 42/2025 & I.As. 25453/2025, 25454/2025,
17221/2026**

**C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 43/2025 & I.As. 25455/2025, 25456/2025,
17222/2026**

1. List on 21.09.2026.

**C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 44/2025 & I.As. 25457/2025, 25458/2025,
17224/2026**

2. Mr. Ajay Amitabh Suman, learned counsel appearing for Respondent



No. 2 submits that judgments have been filed which are under objection in absence of an order permitting Respondent No. 2 to file judgments.

3. Let the judgments be brought on record before the next date of hearing.

4. Convenience compilations, if any, be filed by the Appellant within four weeks from today.

5. List on 21.09.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 4, 2026/AK